FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. €-33) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	08-16-1999	3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼		Patent and Trademark Office  ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema		documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	<u> </u>	g party(ies):		
Masahito OHE, Katsurai KONDO Masuyuki OTA	Name: <u>Hitachi</u> , Ltd.			
egg.				
1 16 1 16	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
X Assignment	Street Address: <u>6, Kanda St</u>	ırugadai 4-chome,		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101, Japan			
Other	City:			
Execution Date: March 2, 1995	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)  08/405,887  March 17, 1996	B. Patent No.(s)	on is:		
Additional numbers atta	I ched? Yes X No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications ar	nd patents involved:		
Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, ET AL	7. Total for (27.05D 2.44)	- 40.00		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00		
	X Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged t	o deposit account		
Street Address: 1300 North 17th St.,	8. Deposit account number:			
Suite 1800	01-2135			
City: Arlington, State: VA ZIP: 22209	(Attach duplicate copy of this page	ge if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.  Alan E. Schiavelli, 324087  Name of Person Signing		August 11, 1999  Date		
Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and document:			

08/13/1999 MTHAI1 00000205 08405887

01 FC:581 40.00 OP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

			Hitachi, Ltd.		0.1 Tax	nan	
its succes			resentatives all my rights, tit				of
ACTI	VE MATRIX	TYPE LIQUII	D CRYSTAL DISPLA	Y APPARATI	US		
invented	by me (if only	one is named below	w) or us (if plural inventors executed by	are named below us even da	and descr	ibed in the applic	ca-
all United	d States Letters	Patent which may b	or, <b>Sexial XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX</b> be granted therefor, and all deformation of the said Letters Patent v	livisions, contin <mark>u</mark> :	ations and e	extensions thereo	of,
Hi	tachi. Lt	d		, its success	sors, assign	ns or other leg	al
representa	atives, to the fu	ill end of term for w	which said Letters Patent m	ay be granted, as	fully and e	ntirely as the sam	ne
			us if this assignment and sale cute any further documents o			e necessary Jawfi	11
and prop	er in the prosec	cution of the above-n	named application or in the p	preparation and p	rosecution	of any continuin	ıg,
			enewal, reviewed or reissue	• •	n any amer	ndment, extensio	n,
or interie	erence proceeding	igs, or otherwise to s	secure the title thereto in said	d assignee;			
	And I do hereby	/ authorize and reque	est the Commissioner of Pat	ents to issue said	Letters Pat	ent to said	_
Hit	tachi, Lt	d					
			(Full Name)		(5	lionature)	
		1005		$\mathcal{Y}_{\alpha}$	hite	Signature)	
1) Date			Masahito Ohe	<i>/ (u/</i>			_
	aones		ffice Address	Citizenship_			
Post			26,20-3, Ayukawa-cho	o 6-chome, H	litachi-	shi, Ibarak	
2) Date	March 2,	1995 Inventor	Katsumi Kondo	- Ai	Tsumi	Thonal C	Japan —
Resid			ffice Address	Citizenship .	Japa	in	
Post	Office Address	19-21, Aoba	a-cho, Hitachina	ka-shi. Ib	araki	312. Japa	n
				_		_	
2) D-40	March 2,	1995	riabayanı ota		any wa		
3) Date	March 2, Same	Inventor = as Post Of	Masuyuki Ota ffice Address		Jana	ın	
Resid	denceSame	e as Post Of	ffice Address	Citizenship_	Japa		– 2 Janar
Resid	denceSame	e as Post Of	ffice Address 03, 612-1, Horiguch	Citizenship_	Japa		_ 2, Japar
Resid Post	dence Samo	e as Post Of Coopo AS-B 10	ffice Address	Citizenship_ i, Hitachina	Japa aka-shi,	Ibaraki 31	_ 2, Japar _
Resid Post 4) Date	dence Same Office Address	Coopo AS-B 10	ffice Address 03, 612-1, Horiguch	Citizenship_ i, Hitachina	Japa aka-shi,	Ibaraki 31	_
Resid Post 4) Date Resid	dence Same Office Address dence	e as Post Of Coopo AS-B 10	ffice Address 03, 612-1, Horiguch	Citizenship_ i, Hitachina Citizenship_	Japa aka-shi,	Ibaraki 31	_
Resid Post 4) Date Resid Post	Office Address dence  Office Address	e as Post Of Coopo AS-B 10 Inventor	ffice Address 03, 612-1, Horiguch	Citizenship i, Hitachina Citizenship_	ĭJapa aka-shi,	Ibaraki 31	
Residence Post  4) Date Residence Post  5) Date	Office Address dence  Office Address	e as Post Of Coopo AS-B 10 Inventor Inventor	ffice Address 03, 612-1, Horiguch	Citizenship i, Hitachina Citizenship	ັ Japa aka−shi,	Ibaraki 31	
Residence Post  4) Date Residence Post  5) Date Residence Residence Residence Post	Office Address  dence  Office Address  dence  dence	e as Post Of Coopo AS-B 10 Inventor Inventor	ffice Address 03, 612-1, Horiguch	Citizenship_ i, Hitachina Citizenship_ Citizenship_	Japa aka-shi,	Ibaraki 31	
Post 4) Date Resid Post 5) Date Resid	Office Address  dence  Office Address  dence  dence	e as Post Of Coopo AS-B 10 Inventor Inventor	ffice Address 03, 612-1, Horiguch	Citizenship_ i, Hitachina Citizenship_ Citizenship_	Japa aka-shi,	Ibaraki 31	
Post  4) Date Resid Post  5) Date Resid Post	Office Address  dence  Office Address  dence  dence  Office Address	e as Post Of Coopo AS-B 10 Inventor Inventor	ffice Address 03, 612-1, Horiguch	Citizenship  i, Hitachina  Citizenship  Citizenship	Japaaka-shi,	Ibaraki 31	
Residence Post  4) Date Residence Post  5) Date Residence Post  Witness(e)	Office Address  dence  Office Address  dence  dence  Office Address	e as Post Of Coopo AS-B 10 Inventor Inventor	ffice Address 03, 612-1, Horiguch	Citizenship  i, Hitachina  Citizenship  Citizenship	Japaaka-shi,	Ibaraki 31	
Post  4) Date Resid Post  5) Date Resid Post  Witness(e	Office Address  dence Office Address  dence Office Address  Man ya	e as Post Of Coopo AS-B 10 Inventor Inventor	ffice Address 03, 612-1, Horiguch	Citizenship  i, Hitachina  Citizenship  Citizenship  ditizenship	Japaaka-shi,	Ibaraki 31	

RECORDED: 08/11/1999

PATENT REEL: 010186 FRAME: 0517